

Hall of the House of Representatives
94th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2023
Amendment Form

JBC 03/30/23 (1b)

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1135

AN ACT FOR THE OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2023-2024 FISCAL
YEAR.

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill 1135

Amend House Bill No. 1135 as originally introduced:

Page 1, delete lines 30 through 36 and insert the following:

"(1) Q242U SOLICITOR GENERAL	1	\$181,500
(2) Q426U CHIEF DEPUTY ATTORNEY GENERAL	1	\$181,500
(3) Q427U DEPUTY ATTORNEY GENERAL	11	\$167,000
(4) Q428U SENIOR ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL I	11	\$140,592
(5) Q434U SENIOR ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL II	17	\$125,986
(6) Q429U SENIOR MANAGEMENT ASSISTANT	6	\$115,000
(7) Q430U ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL I	11	\$112,900"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 1 through 34 and insert the following:

"(8) Q431U ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL II	20	\$95,000
(9) Q432U MANAGEMENT ASSISTANT	6	\$90,670
(10) Q074U INVESTIGATOR I	1	\$90,670
(11) Q433U SENIOR ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT	13	\$75,000
(12) Q070U INVESTIGATOR II	2	\$75,000
(13) Q034U ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT I	13	\$62,500
(14) Q130U INVESTIGATOR III	13	\$62,500
(15) Q071U ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT II	<u>22</u>	\$55,000
MAX NO OF EMPLOYEES	148"	



AND

Page 2, delete SECTION 2 in its entirety

AND

Appropriately renumber subsequent SECTION numbers of the bill

AND

Page 3, line 15, delete "\$12,808,660" and insert "\$14,376,464"

AND

Page 3, line 16, delete "111,672" and insert "0"

AND

Page 3, line 17, delete "3,940,950" and insert "4,366,034"

AND

Page 3, line 19, delete "2,142,000" and insert "250,000"

AND

Page 3, line 20, delete "129,109" and insert "25,000"

AND

Page 3, line 21, delete "644,215" and insert "50,000"

AND

Page 3, line 22, delete "143,500" and insert "25,000"

AND

Page 3, line 24, delete "\$19,920,106" and insert "\$19,092,498"

AND

Page 3, delete lines 35 and 36 and insert the following:

"	(1)	Q427U	DEPUTY ATTORNEY GENERAL	1	\$167,000
	(2)	Q429U	SENIOR MANAGEMENT ASSISTANT	1	\$115,000"

AND

Page 4, delete lines 1 through 3 and insert the following:

" (3)	Q430U	ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL I	2	\$112,900
(4)	Q432U	MANAGEMENT ASSISTANT	1	\$90,670
(5)	Q071U	ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT II	<u>1</u>	\$55,000
		MAX NO. OF EMPLOYEES	6"	

AND

Page 4, line 13, delete "\$515,294" and insert "\$656,046"

AND

Page 4, line 14, delete "152,825" and insert "193,534"

AND

Page 4, line 16, delete "55,235" and insert "56,235"

AND

Page 4, line 17, delete "22,100" and insert "27,100"

AND

Page 4, line 21, delete "\$772,954" and insert "\$960,415"

AND

Page 4, delete lines 32 through 36 and insert the following:

" (1)	Q428U	SENIOR ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL I	1	\$140,592
(2)	Q434U	SENIOR ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL II	1	\$125,986
(3)	Q429U	SENIOR MANAGEMENT ASSISTANT	1	\$115,000
(4)	Q430U	ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL I	3	\$112,900
(5)	Q431U	ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL II	1	\$95,000"

AND

Page 5, delete lines 1 through 7 and insert the following:

" (6)	Q432U	MANAGEMENT ASSISTANT	1	\$90,670
(7)	Q074U	INVESTIGATOR I	2	\$90,670
(8)	Q433U	SENIOR ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT	3	\$75,000
(9)	Q070U	INVESTIGATOR II	5	\$75,000
(10)	Q071U	ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT II	<u>1</u>	\$55,000
		MAX NO. OF EMPLOYEES	19"	

AND

Page 5, line 27, delete "\$1,372,582" and insert "\$1,749,151"

AND

Page 5, line 28, delete "37,224" and insert "30,000"

AND

Page 5, line 29, delete "438,196" and insert "536,102"

AND

Page 5, line 31, delete "318,275" and insert "321,275"

AND

Page 5, line 32, delete "66,300" and insert "81,300"

AND

Page 5, line 36, delete "\$2,682,546" and insert "\$3,167,797"

AND

Page 6, line 12, delete "\$395,000" and insert "\$498,461"

AND

Page 6, line 17, delete "\$395,000" and insert "\$498,461"

AND

Page 6, line 19, delete "INTERNET CRIME CHILD" and insert "INTERNET CRIMES AGAINST CHILDREN"

AND

Page 6, line 22, delete "Internet Crime Child" and insert "Internet Crimes Against Children"

AND

Page 7, line 8, delete "\$81,257" and insert "\$90,670"

AND

Page 7, delete line 9 in its entirety and insert the following:

" (2) Q433U SENIOR ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT 1 \$75,000"

AND

Page 7, line 21, delete "\$233,134" and insert "\$256,340"

AND

Page 7, line 22, delete "84,430" and insert "90,994"

AND

Page 7, line 30, delete "\$419,564" and insert "\$449,334"

AND

Page 7, line 32, delete "SETTLEMENT" and insert "UNRESTRICTED SETTLEMENT"

AND

Page 7, line 35, delete "fund transfers,"

AND

Page 7, line 36, delete "activities" and insert "activities from unrestricted settlement fees"

AND

Page 8, line 2, delete "\$25,000,000" and insert "\$15,000,000".

The Amendment was read _____

By: Joint Budget Committee

JAR/JAR - 03-30-2023 10:47:08

JAR074

Chief Clerk